SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 6721/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2010 in CWP No.

295/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

I.A. NOS. 1-43 In &

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief

and office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is

granted.

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur] Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]

Asstt. Registrar