www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 44 OF 2010 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14170/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2010 295/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

in CWP No.

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay)

Date: 06/10/2010

This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv. Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

List the application along with the main matter.

(VINOD LAKHINA) Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI) Court Master