www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14170/2010 (From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2010 in CWP No.295/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/03/2012 This Petition was called

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv. Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

rrs. 12 & 13

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

rrs. 1to4,6,8-11

Mr. Vibhu Babhru, Sr. Adv. Ms. Pooja M Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sibal, Adv.

Mr. Prabhar Nishant, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Hearing expedited.

Pending appeal, no recovery for alleged excess amount paid to the appellants shall be made.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati] Court Master