SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2730 OF 2012

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU (In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sibal, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Both the learned counsels are granted three weeks' time, finally, to file their statement of case.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com