REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2730 OF 2012

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 27/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya

Ms. Praga Mr. Amit Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG.

Ms. Pragati Nekhra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Appellant and respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 6 and 8 to 11 have filed their respective statement of case. The right to file the statement of cases of the remaining respondents have been forfeited. Hence, no further steps are required.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per

mg

www.ecourtsindia.com

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar