SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2730/2012

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Appellant No. 34 could not be served in alternative arrangement. Ld. Counsel for all other appellants has informed by letter that appellant No.34 is expired and he is not representing him by his Lrs. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG