IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2730 OF 2012

VINOD KUMAR AND OTHERS

Appellant(s)

Versus

KARAN SINGH AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Perused the office report dated 10th April, 2019.

As per the office report, learned counsel for the appellant has neither filed an application for deletion of appellant No.34 from the array of parties nor filed the application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.34 so far, despite granting time of four weeks on 28th January, 2019.

In view of the above, the appeal qua appellant No.34 stands abated.

Office to proceed in the matter.

.....J (AJAY RASTOGI)

New Delhi, April 15, 2019

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2730/2012

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jugul Kishor Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Ruma Pathak, Adv.

For Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv. Mr. Yash Patel, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 10th April, 2019.

As per the office report, learned counsel for the appellant has neither filed an application for deletion of appellant No.34 from the array of parties nor filed the application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.34 so far, despite granting time of four weeks on 28th January, 2019.

In view of the above, the appeal qua appellant No.34 stands abated.

Office to proceed in the matter.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

AR CUM PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)