## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2730 OF 2012

**VINOD KUMAR & ORS.** 

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

## ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

However, the grievance raised by the appellants that some of the Patwaris, who have not qualified the Patwar examination, are still being reflected in the seniority list. If that be so, it shall be open to the State to take appropriate decision in accordance with the law.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	]	-	-	-	-	-	-	 _	-	-	-		' ]
		•			•		•												_	۱. 1

New Delhi; AUGUST 11, 2022.

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**Civil Appeal No(s). 2730/2012** 

**VINOD KUMAR & ORS.** 

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jugal Kishor Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Ameena Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.

Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)